# CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

*		Ч	Ľ	ĸ	۲	œ	ц	۲	Ř	]
SALES TAX SAVINGS *				\$21,862.77	\$9,698.91			\$14,888.00		 \$46,449.68
EXPLANATION (see attached)	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 3/17/2009 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	Deduct to reconcile allowance for unforseen conditions.	Delete fire sprinkler heads; 18 added 3-student science lab tables; convert storage room to office.	DMP: Shaw-Spectra/Tandus Corporation. (carpet & floor covering materials)	\$37,928,432.00 DMP: Shaw-Spectra/Johnson Wholesale Floors. (floor covering materials)	\$4,616,602.00 Delete light fixture; Furnish & install egress starway, Add thermostatically controlled ventilation system.	\$11,726,140.00 Add additional storm water retetion.	\$11,463,958.00 DMP: Corestab Structures. (precast flat slabs)	\$3,287,395.00 Add security gates; Revise gates & pedestrian access.	TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:
REVISED AMOUNT	R RATIFICATION /	\$37,266.00	\$38,482,355.00	\$38,096,946.00	\$37,926,432.00	\$4,616,602.00	\$11,726,140.00	\$11,463,958.00	\$3,287,395.00	
CHANGE	APPROVAL AND/O	(\$1,000.00)	\$12,166.00	(\$385,409.00)	(\$170,514.00)	\$29,347.00	\$46,584.00	(\$262,182.00)	\$31,856.00	(\$699,152.00)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	ERS PRESENTED FOR	\$38,266.00	\$38,470,189.00 +	\$38,482,355.00 -	\$38,096,946.00	\$4,587,255.00 +	\$11,679,556.00 +	\$11,726,140.00	\$3,255,539.00 +	
# CO	E ORDI	Ŧ	61	62	63	23	52	23	4	
CONTRACTOR	RUCTION SERVICES CHANG	McIntvre Elwell & Strammer	W.G. Mills, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CONSTF	North Port High - Cvesis	Riverview High School - Admin/Cafeteria/ Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center	Riverview High School - Admin/Cafeteria/ Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center	Riverview High School - Admin/Cafeteria/ Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center	Riverview High School - Cafetenia/Media	Riverview High School - On-Site Improvements	Rivervrew High School - On-Site Improvements	Rivenview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping	

NOTE: The change orders ("tdentified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. \*\*A=Approval; R=Ratification

\$46,449.68

### **PROJECT NAME: NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL - CYESIS**

### CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

### BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deduct to reconcile Allowance for unforseen conditions			
	Reason for Change:	Unforeseen Conditions Allowance not utilized			
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$1,000 00)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$1,000 00)		
TOTAL COST:		DEDUCT:	(\$1,000.00)		

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:	\$0.00	0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:	\$0.00	
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:	-\$1,000.00	-2.613%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
SUBMITTED BY: Daniel J. Wise, Project Manager		
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No / If Yes, enter this C.	O. amount here:	= \$

L:\Projects\NPH\Cyesis\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO 1 xis



## Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER: 🖂
North Port High School (Cyesis)	DATE: February 10, 2009	ARCHITECT: 🖂
Building #5 Room #112 6400 West Price Blvd		CONTRACTOR: 🛛
North Port, FL 34281	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	FIELD: 🛄
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):		OTHER:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer		
General Contractors, Inc.		
1645 Barber Rd		·
Sarasota, FL 34240		

### THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract per RFCO #01:

1. DEDUCT to reconcile Contingency as per RFCO #01	<\$1,000.00>
--	--------------

TOTAL DEDUCT FOR ALA DOCUMENT G701-2001 #01	TOTAL DEDUCT FOR AIA DOCUMENT	G701-2001 #01	<u>&lt;\$1,000.00&gt;</u>
---	-------------------------------	---------------	---------------------------

The original Contract Sum was	\$ 38,266.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$ 38,266.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ -1,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$ 37,266.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

**NOTE:** Ihis Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc.	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
321 Central Avenue Sarasota, FL 34236 ADDRESS BY (Signature)	1645 Barber Road. Sarasota, FJ 34240 ADDRESS HALLUH BY (Signature)	1960 Landings Blvd Sarasota, FL 342321 ADDRESS BY (Signature)
Rob Russell	Fred Strammer, Vice President	George W. McGonagil
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
Z.1 (1.09 DATE	2/10/09 DATE	<u>2/24/09</u> DATE

AlA Document G701<sup>™</sup> – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA<sup>®</sup> Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA<sup>®</sup> Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 09:44:38 on 02/10/2009 under Order No 1000385327\_1 which expires on 1/20/2010, and is not for resale User Notes: (1749417397)

1

### Project Name: Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

### CHANGE ORDER NO (61)

### BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Delete fire sprinkler heads in 3rd floor atriums in Classroom Building (no 5)				
	Reason for Change:	• •	ns by the SCSB Building Department, it rinkler heads were not required in these			
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$4,787 00)			
ITEM 2)	Description:	Add Science Lab tables				
	<u>Reason for Change:</u>		At the request of Ms Linda Nook, eighteen (18) three student science lab tables were added to the science labs to enable the labs to sit the desired number of students in each lab			
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$14,180 00			
ITEM 3)	Description:	Make changes to Rm No 1-2	214A			
	Reason for Change:	•	ook, Principal, room no 1-214A was co s included changing the floor covering a ata			
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$2,773 00			
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$4,787.00)			
	ITEM 2)	ADD:	\$14,180 00			
	ITEM 3)	ADD:	\$2 773 00			
TOTAL COS	Т:	ADD:	\$12,166.00			
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amo	unt to date:	\$10,712,123.58	-23.82%		
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$644,727.42						
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: \$324,624.00						
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original \$1,222,154.00						
Change Orde	\$439,730.00	0.922%				
Total Archited	ct/Engineer omissions t	o date as a % of original contra	act: \$267,163.00	0.560%		
		1				

SUBMITTED BY:

1 a Mark D Smith, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes \_\_\_\_ No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$\_\_\_

# 

# **Change Order**

PROJECT: (Name and address) Riverview High School	CHANGE ORDER N	UMBER: 061	OWNER 🗆
Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms Energy Plant/Media Center	DATE: 1/22/200	9	
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PRO	JECT NUMBER: 006-005	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)			FIELD 🗆
W G. Mills, Inc		PROJECT NUMBER: 20748 11/27/2007	
3301 Whitfield Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	GMP Construction Manageme	ent

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #061 which includes Request for Proposal (RFP) #022 for Bldg 1 Storage Room 1-214A Changes and Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #081 for Bldg. 5 Delete FS Heads at 3rd FI Atriums and #092R for Bldg. 5 Science Lab Table Additions.

The original (Convert Suppl) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$	47,685,279 00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	(9,215,090.00)
The (Contract Surfe) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	\$	38,470,189.00
The (Contrast Start) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (desired and )	hishanges)	92
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	12,166.00
The new (Workwart Staff) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order	will be \$	38,482,355.00
The Contract I ime will be (inpressed) (decreased) (unchanged) by (	O) days	

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc ARCHITECT ( <i>Firm name</i> )	<u>W.G. Mills, Inc.</u> CONTRACTOR ( <i>Firm name</i> )	<u>The School Board of Sarasota County</u> , OWNERdEirm name)
323 Central Avenue, Apparesota, Florida 34236	3301 Whitfield Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34243	7895 Fruitville Road, <u>Satasota, Florida 34240</u> ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
	Timothy D. Hensey, Executive (Typer President	<u>— George McGonagill, Executive Director</u> (Typed name)
z(12/09	Z.13.09	2/2C/09

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701<sup>TM</sup> – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA<sup>®</sup> Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA<sup>®</sup> Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org

### PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

### CHANGE ORDER NO (062)

BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of carpet and floor covering materials provided by Shaw-Spectra/Tandus Corporation. This item will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board

> <u>Reason for Change</u>: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$21,862.77 will be realized.

	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$385,409 00)
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$385,409.00)
TOTAL COS		DEDUCT:	(\$385,409 00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:	11,075,669 81	-24 62%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:	666,590 19	
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:	324,624 00	0 681%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract	1,222,154.00	2 563%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:	439,730 00	0 922%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:	267,163 00	0.560%

SUBMITTED BY:

Mark D. Smith, Project Manager

ls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes \_\_\_\_ No X\_/ If Yes, enter \$ figure here: \$ \_\_\_\_\_

# MATA<sup>®</sup> Document G701<sup>™</sup> – 2001

# Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) Riverview High School	CHANGE ORDER NU	JMBER: 062	OWNER 🗆
Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms Energy Plant/Media Center	DATE: 1/26/200	9	
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PRO.	IECT NUMBER: 006-005	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTOR'S	PROJECT NUMBER: 20748	FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE:	11/27/2007	
3301 Whitfield Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	GMP Construction Management	

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #062 which includes Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #043 for Shaw-Spectra Flooring/Tandus US under PO #9042-20904915

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$	47,685,279.00	_
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	(9,202,924.00)	_
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	\$	38,482,355.00	-
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)			00
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	(385,409.00)	N/
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be	\$	38,096,946.00	_
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ( ) day	ys		

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER ( <i>Firm name</i> ) 7895 Fruitville Road,
323 Central Avenue,	3301 Whitfield Avenue,	Sarasota, Florida 34240
Sarasota, Florida 34236	Sarasota, Florida 34243	
ADDRESS /	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Daughter	- 1 the	BY (Signature)
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	D) (Signature)
Darrell McLain (Typed name)	Timothy D. Hensey, Executive	George McGonagill, Executive Director (Typed name)
i leal		
2/12/09	2-18.09	2/24/09
DATE	DATE	DATE / '/

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701<sup>TM</sup> – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This  $AlA^{\otimes}$  Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this  $AlA^{\otimes}$  Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org

### PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

### CHANGE ORDER NO (063)

BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1) <u>Description:</u> Deduct the cost of floor covering materials provided by Shaw-Spectra/Johnson Wholesale Floors. This item will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax A sales tax savings of \$9,698 91 will be realized

	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$170,514 00)
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$170,514.00)
TOTAL COS		DEDUCT:	(\$170,514 00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:	11,236,484 91	-24 98%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:	676,289.09	
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:	324,624.00	0.681%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract	: 1,222,154.00	2 563%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:	439,730 00	0.922%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:	267,163 00	0 560%

SUBMITTED BY:

Mark D. Smith, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes \_\_\_\_ No X / If Yes, enter \$ figure here: \$ \_\_\_\_\_

# Margin Ar Document G701<sup>™</sup> – 2001

# Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER N		OWNER 🗆
Riverview High School Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms	DATE: 1/26/200	063 9	
Energy Plant/Media Center One Ram Way Sarasota, Elorida 3/231	ARCHITECT'S PRO.	JECT NUMBER: 006-005	CONTRACTOR
Sarasota, Florida 34231 TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)			FIELD 🗆
	CONTRACT DATE:	PROJECT NUMBER: 20748	
W.G. Mills, Inc. 3301 Whitfield Avenue,	CONTRACT FOR:	11/27/2007	
Sarasota, Florida 34243		GMP Construction Management	

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #063 which includes Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #044 for Shaw-Spectra Flooring/Johnson Wholesale Floors under PO 9042-20904914.

The original (Contract Supp) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was		\$	47,685,279.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	•••	\$	(9,588,333.00)
The (Convact Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Chang	ge Order was	\$	38,096,946.00
The (Coat facto Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased)	) (decreased) (usekangsed)		
by this Change Order in the amount of		\$	
The new (Contrast Same) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this	Change Order will be	\$3	37,926,432.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (degreased) (unchanged) by	( o) day	'S	

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc.	<u>W.G. Mills, Inc.</u>	The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT ( <i>Firm name</i> )	CONTRACTOR ( <i>Firm name</i> )	OWWER(Girm name)
323 Central Avenue,	3301 Whitfield Avenue,	7895 Fruitville Road,
ADI WEBSOTA, Florida 34236	ADDRetasota, Florida 34243	ADDRESSota, Florida 34240
BY (Signature)		BY (Signature)
(Typerrell, MgLain 2/12/09 DATE	(Typed name) (Typed name) Vice President <b>2.18.09</b> DATE	Typed name) (Typed name) 2/24/09 DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701<sup>TM</sup> - 2001. Copyright © 1979 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA<sup>®</sup> Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA<sup>®</sup> Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org

### PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO (023)

### BOARD DATE: March 17 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Delete type SG exterior light fixture from north elevation from cafeteria/media Building (no 6)			
	Reason for Change:		or flood lights to be installed o 1 determined that they were n	n the north elevation of the ot necssary and deleted them	
	Cost of Change:	DELETE:	(\$1 793 00)		
ITEM 2)	Description:	Furnish and install an eg	ress stairway from the exterior	dining area	
	Reason for Change:	determined that an additi requirements This item	After reviewing the plans for the cafeteria by the SCSB Building Department, it was determined that an additional egress stairway was required to meet building code requirements This item will be charged against the architect's one percent (1%) errors and omissions allowance		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$26 552 00		
ITEM 3)	Description:	Add an thermostatically controlled ventilation system to electirical room no. 6-221 in the Cafeteria/media Building (no. 6)			
	Reason for Change:	ventilation system was ne were maintained at a read	by SCSB on-site staff it was accessary to insure that temper sonable level. This item will be rors and omissions allowance	atures in the electrical room e charged against the	
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$4,588 00		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT/ADD:	(\$1 793 00)	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ITEM 2)	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$26,552 00		
	ITEM 3)	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$4 588 00		
TOTAL COS	Т:	ADD:	\$29,347 00		
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: \$1,730,285.85 -30.05%					
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$104,417.15					
	-				
-		ges for Project as a % of or	-	\$0.00	
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original c \$174,004.00 2.850%					

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: Mark D Smith, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

\$102,343.00

\$69,428.00

1.676%

1.137%

# 

# Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	OWNER 🗋
	023	Owner L
Riverview High School-Building #6:Cafeteria/N		ARCHITECT 🖾
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 006-005	
<b>TO CONTRACTOR</b> : (Name and address)		
	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 2075 CONTRACT DATE:	8
W.G. Mills, Inc	CONTRACT DATE: 2/28/2008 CONTRACT FOR:	
3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243	General Construction	

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract by an Amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #023 which includes Requests for Proposal (RFP) # 009R and #010, and Potential Change Order (PCO) #031 for Fixture Type "SG" deletion

The original (Same sousand) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$ <u>6,105,530.00</u>
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ (1,518,275.00)
The (Conversion of Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	\$4,587,255.00
The (Contract-Supp) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (corrected) (corrected)	
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$
The new (Compare Sand) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be	\$4,616,602.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (doeseased) (unchanged) by (0) day	8

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name)	<u> </u>	The School Board of Sarasota County, OWP時后后irm name)
323 Central Avenue	3301 Whitfield Avenue	7895 Fruitville Road ADDRessota, Florida 34240
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
(Typer relime) Lain	(Typed name), Hensey, Executive	George McGonagill, Executive Director (Typed name)
<u>2/8/09</u>	2-4-09	2/19/09

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701<sup>TM</sup> – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA<sup>®</sup> Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA<sup>®</sup> Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org

### **Riverview High School - On site Improvements**

CHANGE ORDER NO (022)

BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

### ITEM 1) Add additional storm water retention to accommodate changes in the Landscape / Description: Hardscape design as per civil drawing revision number 9.

Reason for Change: Design changes to the Landscape / Hardscape plans required modifications to the underground drainage needed under this contract

********	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$46,584.00
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$46,584 00
TOTAL COS	Т:	ADD:	\$46,584.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:	\$801,992.45	-6.96%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:	\$48,576.81	
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:	\$263,823.00	2.156%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:	\$38,745.00	0.317%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:	\$14,269.00	0.117%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:	\$0.00	0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

Dennis / Costa, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter \$ figure here: \$

# 

# **Change Order**

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER N	JMBER: 022		OWNER 🗆
Riverview High School - On Site Improvemen	DATE: 1/31/200	9		
One Ram Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231	ARCHITECT'S PRO.	JECT NUMBER:	006-001	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTOR'S	PROJECT NUME	BER: 20720	
W.G. Mills, Inc	CONTRACT DATE:	4/3/2007		
3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	On Site Improve	ments - Phase II	

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract by amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #022, which includes Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #046 for Civil Drawing Revision #9

The original (Kentreer Senn) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$ 12,239,425.00	-
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ (559,869.00)	
The (Senseral Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	\$ 11,679,556.00	_
The (Contrast Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (corrested) (upphares)		-21
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 46,584.00	DL.
The new (Concare Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be	\$ 11,726,140.00	-
The Contract Time will be (knewsessed) (decressed) (unchanged) by ( ) da		

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Pirm name)
323 Central Avenue	3301 Whitfield Avenue	7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236	<u>Sarasota, Florida 34243</u>	Sarasota, Florida 34240 ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Darrell McLain (Typed name)		<u>George McGonagill, Executive Director</u> (Typed name)
Z/3/09	DATE 2.4.09	

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701<sup>TM</sup> – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA<sup>®</sup> Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA<sup>®</sup> Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org.

### **Riverview High School - On site Improvements**

### CHANGE ORDER NO. (023)

BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deduct the cost of materials for precast flat slabs manufactured by Coreslab Structures. These items will be direct purchased by the School Board.			
	Reason for Change:	School Board from the tax savings on these supplier which will to	educts the vales of the mater ne construction contract. This a materials Purchase Orders v tal the same amount as the C 888 00 will be realized.	allows the School E will be written direct	loard to realize a ly to the material
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$262,182.00	))	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$262,182 00	))	
TOTAL COS	iT:	DEDUCT:	(\$262,182.00	))	1911 1919 1919 1919 1919 1919 1919 191
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amo	unt to date:		\$1,049,286.79	-9.11%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	t of Direct Material Pu	chases:	\$63,464.47	
Change Orde	ers due to Scope Chan	ges for Project as a %	of original contract:	\$263,823.00	2.156%
Change Orde	ers Generated by CSD	for Project Improveme	nts as a % of original contract:	\$38,745.00	0.317%
Change Orde	ers Requested by Othe	rs as a % of original co	ntract:	\$14,269.00	0.117%

\$0.00

0.000%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

Mark D. Smith, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes \_\_\_\_ No X / If Yes, enter \$ figure here: \$

# MATA® Document G701<sup>™</sup> – 2001

# Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU	JMBER: 023		
Riverview High School - On Site Improvemen	DATE: ts 2/3/2009	•		
One Ram Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJ		006-001	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)				FIELD
	CONTRACTOR'S	PROJECT NUMBE	R: 20720	
W.G. Mills, Inc.	CONTRACT FOR:	4/3/2007		
3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243		On Site Improvem	ents - Phase II	

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per Change Order Request (COR) #023 which includes Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #009 created under SBSC Purchase Order #9042-20905101 for Coreslab Structures/Coreslab.

The original (Syntract Syan) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$ <u>12,239,425.00</u>
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$(513,285.00)
The (Contract/South) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	\$ <u>11,726,140.00</u>
The (Contract/Stray) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (Morrarsed) (decreased) (Machanger)	A
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$(262,182.00)
The new (Xoyawae Suya) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be	\$11,463,958.00
The Contract Time will be (host cased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ( ) day	s

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT ( <i>Firm name</i> )	<u>W.G. Mills, Inc.</u> CONTRACTOR ( <i>Firm name</i> )	The School Board of Sarasota County, OW靴器能语irm name)
323 Central Avenue ADD <del>Targgota, Florida 34236</del>	3301 Whitfield Avenue ADDREssota, Florida 34243	7895 Fruitville Road 
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
(Typeffmill MgLain	(Typed nume). Hensey, Executive V.	George McGonagill, Executive Director
2/12/09 DATE	Z.18.09	2/24/09

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701<sup>M</sup> – 2001. Copyright © 1979–1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA<sup>®</sup> Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA<sup>®</sup> Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org

### PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

### CHANGE ORDER NO 04

### BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Add security gate	es to stairs leading to outside dining area of Cafeteria (Buil	ding
	Reason for Change:	determined that s	e exterior stairs to the outside student dining area, SCSB s student control, safety and security would be greatly enhan s at the bottom of both sets of stairs.	
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$7,750.00	
ITEM 2)	Description:	Revise gates and football and socc	pedestrian access at the ticket booth plaza adjacent to the er fields.	Э
	Reason for Change:	determined that of gates were added	te ticket booth plaza by school and SCSB on-site staff, it we changes required for crowd control and safety. Fences and I or relocated, changes and additions on retaining walls we rian ramps revised.	
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$24,106.00	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$7,750.00	
-	ITEM 2)	ADD:	\$24,106.00	
TOTAL COS	ST:	ADD:	\$31,856.00	
Total Direct	Material Purchase amo	unt to date:	\$543,935.85	5.05%
Total Tax Sa	wings to date as a resu	It of Direct Materia	Purchases: \$32,786.15	
Change Ord	ers due to Scope Chan	ges for Project as a	a % of original contract: \$0.00	000%

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original \$24,106.000.629%Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:\$0.00Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:\$7,750.000.202%

SUBMITTED BY:

Mark D. Smith, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes \_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_ / If Yes, total adds = \$

# AIA° Document G701<sup>™</sup> – 2001

# **Change Order**

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU	JMBER: 004	OWNER 🗆
Riverview High School-Site Hardscape/Lands One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231	caping: 1/31/2009		
	ARCHITECT'S PROJ	ECT NUMBER: 006-005	
<b>TO CONTRACTOR:</b> (Name and address)	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823		FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACT FOR:	10/16/2008	
3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243		Site Hardscape	

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract per Change Order Request (COR) #004 for Requst for Proposal (RFP) #001 for Ticket Booth Modifications, and Potential Change Order (PCO) #002 for Building #6 Outdoor Dining Security Gates.

The original ( Contractor Sugar) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$	3,832,261.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders		(576,722.00)
The (Xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx		3,255,539.00
The (Contrast Surfa) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (Actually (increased) (increased)		×1
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	31,856.00
The new (Contract Supp.) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be		3,287,395.00
The Contract Time will be (james a soft) (decisated) (unchanged) by ( 0 ) da	ys	

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Pirm name)
323 Central Avenue	3301 Whitfield Avenue	7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236	<u>Sarasota, Florida 34243</u>	Sarasota, Florida 34240 ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Darrell McLain (Typed name)		<u>George McGonagill, Executive Director</u> (Typed name)
2/3/01	2. 4.00	<u>2/19/09</u>

DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701TM - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org